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months for the period beginning January 1, 1964, and ending April
30, 1965. The commissioner shall charge a fee of one and one-third
of the usual license fee for the period from January 2, 1964, to April
30, 1965.

Approved March 29, 1963.

CHAPTER 124—H. F. No. 277

[Not Coded]

An act relating to annual salaries of the county auditor, county
treasurer, and county commissioners of Waseca county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Waseca county; auditor's, treasurer's, and county
commissioners' salaries. Notwithstanding the provisions of any
other law to the contrary, the board of county commissioners of
Waseca county shall set the salary of the county auditor and the
county treasurer at not less than $5,500 nor more than $6,500 per
annum and the salary of each county commissioner at not less than
$1,800 nor more than $2,400 per annum, and that the salaries so
determined shall be retroactive to the date January 1, 1963. These
salaries shall be in addition to such compensation as is otherwise
provided by law.

Sec. 2. The salary as provided in section 1 hereof shall con-
stitute a base salary. The board of county commissioners, if they so
elect, may increase said base salary on the basis of the cost of
living salary adjustments, heretofore or hereafter granted, as pro-
vided in Minnesota Statutes, Section 375.43, and acts amendatory
thereof or supplementary thereto.

Sec. 3. This act shall become effective when approved by a
majority of the board of county commissioners of Waseca county and
upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved March 29, 1963.
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